On December 11, 2006, LSY transferred all of its shares of common stock of SH&E to LC. Additionally, the SH Agreement was amended to substitute LC as a
shareholder and party to the SH Agreement. The December 11, 2006 amendment reflected the transfer and related assignment and assumption of LSY’s rights as
an SH&E shareholder to LC.

Employment Agreements

Pursuant to the merger with ICF, the executive employment agreements with Mr. David H. Treitel and Ms. Deborah T. Meehan that were due to expire on
March 31, 2012 were terminated and replaced by separate employment agreements between ICF and Mr. Treitel and Ms. Meehan, respectively.

Note 9—Subsequent Event

On December 3, 2007, the shareholders of the Company sold 100% of their SH&E common stock to ICF for approximately $51,895,000, which was reduced by
the amounts of SH&E’s transaction fees and expenses and certain administrative costs required to wind down SH&E’s benefit plans, as well as the cost to redeem
the shares of SH&E common stock held by SH&E’s Employee Stock Ownership Plan.

Exhibit 99.3

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
(in thousands)

   As of September 30, 2007
   Historical   Pro Forma
   ICF   SH&E   Adjustments  Consolidated
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,074  $ 2,549  $ —   $ 4,623
Contract receivables, net   157,189   10,180   —   167,369
Prepaid expenses and other   4,606   316   —   4,922
Deferred income taxes   3,679   242   —   3,921

Total Current Assets   167,548   13,287   —   180,835

Total Property and Equipment, net   6,299   651   —   6,950
Other Assets:

Goodwill   111,716   2,932   34,117 (a)   148,765
Other intangible assets   12,400   927   9,884 (b)   23,211
Restricted cash   3,631   —   —   3,631
Other assets   1,647   2,049   (1,793)(c)   1,903

Total Assets   $303,241  $19,846  $ 42,208  $ 365,295

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 37,687  $ 508  $ —   $ 38,195
Accrued expenses   58,211   721   —   58,932
Accrued salaries and benefits   28,661   2,692   —   31,353
Current portion of long-term debt   —   142   (142)(d)  —
Deferred revenue   14,584   —   —   14,584
Income taxes payable   1,624   246   —   1,870

Total Current Liabilities   140,767   4,309   (142)   144,934

Long-Term Liabilities:
Long-term debt   —   2,221   47,429 (e)   49,792
Deferred rent   1,644   —   —   1,644
Deferred income taxes   5,266   —   3,629 (f)   8,895
Other liabilities   2,112   1,793   (1,793)(c)   2,112

Total Liabilities   149,789   8,323   49,265   207,377
Stockholders’ Equity   153,452   11,523   (7,057)(g)  157,918

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $303,241  $19,846  $ 42,208  $ 365,295

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   For the nine months ended September 30, 2007
   Historical   Pro Forma
   ICF   SH&E   Adjustments  Consolidated
Revenue   $540,697  $26,418  $   $ 567,115
Direct Costs   398,260   3,506   5,595 (h)   407,361
Operating costs and expenses:

Operating expenses   85,107   16,562   (2,835)(h,i)  98,834
Bonuses   —   2,367   (2,367)(i)   —
Service Fees   —   —
Depreciation and amortization   4,220   561   1,556 (j)   6,337

Total operating costs and expenses   89,327   19,490   (3,646)   105,171

Operating income (loss)   53,110   3,422   (1,949)   54,583
Interest (expense)/ income   (1,392)  10   (1,463)(k)   (2,845)
Foreign Exchange losses   —   (393)  393 (i)   —
Other income   490   —   490

Income (loss) before taxes   52,208   3,039   (3,019)   52,228
Income tax expense (benefits)   21,272   1,282   (585)(l)   21,969

Net income (loss)   $ 30,936  $ 1,757  $ (2,434)  $ 30,259

Earnings per Share:
Basic   $ 2.20   $ 2.15

Diluted   $ 2.09   $ 2.04

Weighted-average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic   14,060   14,060

Diluted   14,800   14,800

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   For the year ended December 31, 2006
   Historical   Pro Forma
   ICF   SH&E   Adjustments  Consolidated
Revenue   $331,279  $32,475  $   $ 363,754
Direct Costs   217,747   5,026   6,636 (h)   229,409
Operating costs and expenses:   —

Operating expenses   87,056   20,040   (3,557)(h,m)  103,539
Bonuses   —   3,100   (3,100)(m)   —
Service Fees   —   400   (400)(n)   —
Depreciation and amortization   3,536   460   2,024 (o)   6,020

Total operating costs and expenses   90,592   24,000   (5,033)   109,559

Operating income (loss)   22,940   3,449   (1,603)   24,786
Interest (expense)/ income   (3,229)  (96)  (1,842)(p)   (5,167)
Foreign Exchange losses   —   (253)  253 (m)   —
Other income   366   —   —   366

Income (loss) before taxes   20,077   3,100   (3,192)   19,985
Income tax expense (benefits)   8,210   1,124   (607)(l)   8,727

Net income (loss)   $ 11,867  $ 1,976  $ (2,585)  $ 11,258

Earnings per Share:
Basic   $ 1.15   $ 1.09

Diluted   $ 1.10   $ 1.04

Weighted-average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic   10,321   10,321

Diluted   10,796   10,796

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these combined financial statements.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

On December 3, 2007, ICF International (“ICF”) acquired 100 percent of the outstanding shares of Simat, Helliesen & Eichner, Inc. (SH&E). The following
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared to give effect to the completed acquisition, which was accounted for as a